COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

January 3, 2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT and related Change Order for
Engineering Design Services for the Reconstruction of Freeman Road Bridge (BR 369-3),
Town of Orchard Park
Erie County Project No. FA 369-3-07, NYS PIN §756.38

Honorable Members:

We are forwarding for your approval a proposed resolution to authorize the County Executive to enter
into a Supplemental Agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation which commits
the County of Erie to advance the Federal share, and obligate the non-Federal share of the increased cost
of the project and to authorize the County Executive to execute a related project Change Order with
project engineers Abate Associates, P.C, of Cheektowaga, New York.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the Department of

DPuahlisn Warl-a MNffanas Al tha e Thorl varr frar o nangidosationem an thic meation
rUuciiC vy OrKS, Iiice O uic \_,-Ulu_uuaaluu\d Lnans You 107 your CONnsSiaCraion 06 udis Miaiidt,

Sincerely,
//N(

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING » 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, N.Y. « 14202 » (716} 858-6000 - wWwW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 2E-7
’ Page 1 of 19

3 HiBR |

TR




MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works/Office of the Commissioner
Re: _ Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT and related Change Order for

Engineering Design Services for the Reconstruction of Freeman Road Bridge
(BR 369-3), Town of Orchard Park
Erie County Project No. FA 369-3-07, NYS PIN 5756.38

Date: . January 3, 2011

SUMMARY

Request adoption of resolution to authorize the County Executive to enter into a Supplemental
Agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation that commits the County of Erie to
advance the Federal share, and obligate the non-Federal share of the increased cost of design of the
project and to authorize the County Executive to execute a related project change order with project
engineers Abate Associates, P.C. of Checktowaga, NY.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS . _

The total design, right-of-way, and construction cost of this project is currently estimated at
$2,687,500.00. The project was previously approved and appropriated via Comm. 8E-17 of May 8,
2008 (SAP B.00044 and B.00170). The current Project design increase in the amount of $251,500.00

{$12,575.00 local share) is available from SAP Projects B.00171 - 2007 Freeman Design and B.00206 - .

2008 Freeman Design. The Agreement is currently 95% reimbursable, 80% Federal funds and 15%
NYS Marchiselli funds. The Project design increase is necessary for a change order to Abate Associates
for unanticipated work scope changes.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

NYSDOT and the Erie County Department of Public Works have agreed to a design increase due to
unanticipated work scope changes. By executing the Supplemental Agreement with the New York State
Department of Transportation, Erie County will be eligible for additional federal and state
reimbursement. The increase will be used to negotiate a change order to the engineering design services
contract with Abate Associates, P.C. of Cheektowaga, New York. The current locally administered
Federal Aid Project reimburses Erie County up to a maximum of 95% of the total Project cost.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION _

This project is approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their current Capital
Program to be funded with Federal Aid and Marchiselli funds. Project engineering is currently ongoing
for the closeout portion of the job.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION _

This action is required to ensure project advancement and financing through Federal and New York
State Marchiselli program funds to pay for costs related to unanticipaied work scope changes. Negative
action would halt project closeout and jeopardize existing and future reimbursement funding through
this program.

Comm. 2E-7
Page 2 of 19

i SR

Bl

Rk 111 -k | R




STEPS FOLLOWING 5 APPROVAL

The County Executive will si sign the Suppleinental Agreement so that it can be fu]l}’ executed by the New
York State Department of Transportation and a negotiated change order will be exceuted for Abate
Asseciates.

COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW | | |
The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an authiorized
capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed.

L e At~

L.ORNE STEINHART
Deputy Comptroller
Comptroller’s Office

GIS/IGM1s |
File (DPW.1,3,11-2 Freeman Road NYSDOT Supp.docx)

Comm. 2E-7
Page 3 of 19

Ty




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RE: Supplemental Agreement with New York State
Department of Transportation and related Change
Order for Engineering Design Services for the
Reconstruction of Freeman Road Bridge (BR 369-3),
Town of Orchard Park, Erie County Project
No. FA 369-3-07, NYS PIN 5756.38

WHEREAS, a Project for the Reconstruction of Freeman Road Bridge (BR 369-3), in the Town
of Orchard Park, Erie County, P.I.N. 5756.38 (the “Project™) is eligible for funding under Title 23, U.S.
Code, as amended, that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the ratio of
80% Federal funds and 20% non-Federal funds; and

~ WHEREAS, the County of Erie advanced the Project by making a commitment of 100% of the
non-Federal share of the costs of the Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VI), Right-of-Way
Incidentals and Right-of-Way Acquisition, and Construction and Construction Inspection phases of the
Project via Comm. 8E-17, adopted on May 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie desires to advance the Project, PIN 5756.38 through a
Supplemental Agreement that increases the previous Project Agreement’s design phase by $251,500.00
in the new agreement amount of $2,687,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the contract for design and engineering services for the above noted project
between the County of Erie and the engineering firm of Abate Associates, P.C. of Cheektowaga, New
York was amended on May 8, 2008, via Comm. 8E-16, and it has been determined that the Contract
must be increased to include additional engineering design services due to unanticipated work scope
changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie hereby approves the above
subject project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie, hercby authorizes the County of
Erie to pay in the first instance 100% of the Federal and non-Federal shares of the cost of the
Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VI), Right-of Way Incidentals and Right-of-Way
Acquisition, and Construction & Construction Inspection Phases of the Project or portions thereof; and
be it further

RESOLVED, that the increased Project design amount of $251,500.00 of which the local share
required is $12,575.00 is hercby appropriated from capital accounts B.00171 - 2007 Freeman Design
and B.00206 - 2008 Freeman Design; and be it further

Comm. 2E-7
Page 4 of 19

T

TSR T




RESOLVED, that Project SAP B.00171 and B.00206 revenues and appropriations be adjusted to
reflect the Supplemental Agreement design increase; and be it further

RESOLVED, that in the event the amount required to pay in the first instance 100% of the
Federal and non-Federal shares of the costs of the Project’s Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and
Design I-VI), Right-of-Way Incidentals and Right-of-Way Acquisition, and Construction &
Construction Inspection Phases exceeds the amount appropriated and/or 100% of the full Federal and
non-Federal shares of the cost of the Project’s Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VI),
Right-of-Way Incidentals and Right-of-Way Acquisition, and Construction & Construction Inspection
Phases exceeds the total Project allowance of $2,687,500.00, the County of Erie shall convene its
Legislature as soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the notification by
the New York State Department of Transportation thereof, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to execute all
necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli Aid
on behalf of the County of Erie with the New York State Department of Transportation in connection
with the advancement or approval of the Project and providing for the administration of the Project and
the Municipality’s first instance funding of Project costs and permanent funding of the local share of
Federal-Aid and State-Aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that
are not so eligible; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive be authorized to execute a negotiated change order in an
amount not to exceed the allowable Project design increase between the County of Erie and project
engineer Abate Associates, P.C. of Cheektowaga, New York for unanticipated work scope changes; and
be it further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State
Commissioner of Transportation, by attaching it to any nccessary Agreement in connection with the
Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature forward ten (10) certified copies of this
Resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, to be forwarded to the New
York State Department of Transportation; and be it further

RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be sent to the Department of Public
Works, Office of the Commissioner, and one copy each to the Office of the County Executive, the
Division of Budget and Management of the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 2E-7
Page 5 of 19

k|

B

(AR 11 i 5 E




. Sched A 17} | | :
NYSDOT/Local Agresment - Schedule A for PIN 5756.38

Page 1 of 3

OSC Municipal Contract # D022005

BX| Ghack, if date changed fiom the last Schedule A

Contract End Date: 12/ 3.11'201' A trdsrey

B ROW Acquisttion Construction/CI/CS

Purpose: | [ Originat Standard Agreement _ = Supplemental Schedule A No. 3

Agresment [ J Locally Administered  Municlpality/Sponsor (Contract Payee): County of Erie

Type: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if app[‘cab!e)

. [ State Administered | %ﬁ;; m Mmb:pa‘!gyaﬂesj and ihe % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which |
‘L1 Municlpality: % of Cost share
L1 Municipality: % of Cost share
0 Municipality: . % of Cost share

Authorized Project Phase{s) to which this Schedule applies: PE!Design ROW Incidentals

{Work Type: BR HEPLACE _ .|County (I different from__ Municipality):_ N/A

Project Description EI {Check, :fchangedfm fast Schedide ): CR 368, Fraeman Road Bridge over Smokes Creck
Additional Project Description {if required): BIN 3328010, Tawn of Orchard Pari, Erls.County
Marchiselli Eligible I Yes [] No-

Costs in the fast row dhd column, ﬁsﬂ#oﬁckin eam ﬁefdamds&leé‘f "Updats Figld™ -

mﬁn@%ﬁn%m Stata Figoal Year(s) Project Fhase ; — TOTAL
Schedule A T 'PEiDeslgn ROW (RIERA} | Construction/CI/CS
Cumulatlve totatfor all prior SFYs | $86,000.00 $11,500.00 $é?s,‘oaa.oo $475,600.00
Current SFY mm _ $0.00 $0.00} $0.00 $ 000
,Ap:horized;qﬂocaﬂonstaﬁate,ﬁ AR $88,000.00 811, 500 ea - $37aaaoao' $475,SGOQG

A. Summary. of allocated MAHCH!SELL! Program Costs FOF! ALL PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share: below, |
shosy cuinent costs on the rows indicated as *Dimeht.s, ~Show the old costs from fie pmvfal.e Sc.\’zecMeA onthe. mvmd.fcated as 'Oid" Ta compute Tolal

Cimrent Costs In thé fast row, Tighi click In edch ﬂ&!o‘.ar}d gslec! 'Updale Fleld,”

Approved Marchigelli Allocations in Legislature’s 00mprehenswe L!st FOB A!i PHASES rooompuremzaf _

LOCAL
PIN g,“,{‘oﬁgf Federal | FEDERAL STATE LOCAL | BEPOSIT
Fiscal antry Funding Total Costs Participating Share] MARCHISELLI{ Matching | (Required
Share L dioator| ~ Program and Percentage | . Match Shar® 1 onlyIf State
) 7 , Adminlstered)
o $572,000.00{  $457,600.00 {80%) $28,800.00f
6766.38.121

“TOTAL CURRENT COSTS

$2,687,500.00]  $2,150,000.00 $134,375.00

Comm, 267
Page 6 of 19

i a0y 0




Sehed A {407} Page20f3

NYSDOT/Local ﬁgreemem-—Schedule A

' Other ‘Current’
PIN Eiscal °;.n?'.‘* Funding Source TOTAL  |Other FEDERAL| Other STATE | Other LOCAL
Shares. indfogor

R Ml M |

: _"so.oﬂ
Total I_'-'EDERAL n};;aéﬁg,‘ﬁﬁl T_o_tai Otier | Total LOCAL Total Costs
Cost " Cost STATE Cost Caost (all sources)
$2,150,000.00 '$403,125.00 $0.00 $-1'a4'.s:fs._oa $2,687,500.00
| Name: David J. Priebe
| Phone No: 716-847-3137
.See Agreement for Supplemental Agresment Cover) for required contract slgnatures.
Comm. 2E-7
Page 7 of 19




 Sohed A (o7

Page3oi3
NYSDOT/Local Agresment - Schedule A '

Footnotes: (see CADB Webshs for fink to sample footnotes)

No. 1 _ AMENDED TEXT: Sipplemental Agreement No. 2 fo Non-Marchiselll Agreement No. D022005;
Approved by OSC.on August 14, 2008, Amended Execied Agreement D022005's Texi, by “adding” wording
converting the Non-Marchiselll Payment Terms o Marchiselll Payment Terms.....

No:. 2. MARCHISELLI ALLOCATION TABLE; (a) PE/DESIGN PHASE: $ 86,000 = $ 82,000 appropriated _plus_
$ 4,000 allocated from the Construction phase via the SUBJECT Supp!emsntai Agreement No. 3 io Agréement
No: D022005..... (b.) ROW PHASE: $ 11,500 = all appropriated..... {c) CONSTRUCTION PHASE: $ 378,000 =
$ 382,000 appropriated _minus_ $ 4,000 allocated to the PE phase via the SUBJECT Suppiemanta! Agreement
No. 310 Agresment No. DD22005, jsee {a.) above}.....

No.3 _ ROW PHASES: {a.) Sectlon A, Share 5756.38.221 '@ $ 13,300 is for ROW Incidentals phass from the

previgusly execuled Supplemental Agreement No.1 dated June 12, 2006: (b)) Section A, Share 5756.38.221 @
$ 41,200 Is for ROW Acquisition phase from the previously executed Suppiememar Agrasment No, 1 dated Jure
12 2006 ......

No.3_ MARCHISELL! AlD RE%MBUHSEMENT Marchlssli Ald Reimbursement Amounts for all phases shownn

Section A, (Shares 5756.38.121, 5756.38.221 and 5755.98.321), equal 16%, the Maximum Reimbursement of the

current cost of each project phase....

Comm. 2E-7
Page 8 of 19

b

[CERiNE HH

e ) i A




STATE OF NEW YORK
LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY
CLERX’S OFFICE .
RUFFALQ, N.Y., MAY 8, 2008
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: '
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, That at the 9¢h Session of the Legislatire of Erie County, held in the

Legislative Chambers, ini the City of Byffalo, on.the Eightl day of Mayp, 2008 A.D.,-a Resolution
was adopied,. of ‘which the following is a true copy:

WHERBAS 2 Project for the Reconstruction of Freeman Road Biidge (369-3) ovér Smiokes Creek,
BIN 3328010 in the Village of Orchard Pm'k, Erie County, PIN 5756.38 {the “Project”) is eligible for
frzndmg under Title 23; 11.8.-Code, as amcnded, that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program fo
be bome at the ratio of 80% Federal finds and 20% non-Federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the County of Eric advanced the above Project by making a commitment of 100% of the
non-Federal share of the costs of the Prelirninary Briginesring (Scoping and Design I-VI), and Right-of- ‘Way

. Incidentals via Compminication Number 11E-20 adopfed ont July 3, 2003, and Rxght-of Wiy Acquisition via

Communication Number 7E-27 adopted on May 11, 2006; and.

WHEREAS, the County of Btie desires to advanes the Cosistriction and Constraction Tnspection
Phases of the Project, PIN 5756.38 farough a Supplemental Agreement that increases the original Project
Agrgemient in lhe gmount of $2,500,000.0¢,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Legislaturs of the Cmmty of Ene hereby approves the above subjest”
Pioiect; and be it further

'RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County.of Erie, hereby anthorizes the County of Erie
to payin the fivst instange 100% of the Federal and non-Federal shares of the cost of the Preliminary
Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VD), Right-of- Way Inmdentals, Right-of- ‘Way Acquisition, and
Construction. & Construction Inspection Phases of the Project or portions thereof; and be it further.

is $575,000.00 is ‘hsreby appropnated fmm tha follemng caprtal acc:mnts‘

s B.00M4 2002 Fedéral Aid Read and Briﬁge
. $ 375,060.00
Project ngram
Previously approprisied via Comm. 11E-20
And 7TB-27, Adopted July 3,2003 and
Mzy 11,2006
» B.00I70 2007 Freeman Road Bridge (369- 3)

$2,500,000:00
Reconstruction Program

and be if further

Cleik of the Iegiffamre of Erie County

Comm. 2E-7
Page 9 of 19

(B 3

R R g e




STATE OF NEW YORK

LEGISLATURE OF ERIE COUNTY
CLERK’S OFFICE

BUFFALO, N.Y., MAY &, 2008
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:: . '

1 MEREBY CERTFY, That of the 9th Session of the:Legislature of Erie Couniy, held in the
Legislative Chambers, ir: the City of Buffulo, on the Eighth day of May, 2008 A.D., a Resclution
was adopted, of which the following is a true copy:

RESOLVED, that inthe event the amount required t6 pay in the first instance 100% of the Federal
and non-Federal shares of the cost of the Projects Preliminary Engineering: (Scoping and Demgn VD,
Right-of- Way Incidentals, Right-of-Way Acquisiffon, and Construction & Construction Inspection Phasss
sxceeds the amount appropriated and/or 100% of the full Rederal atid non-Federal shares of the ost of the
iject’s Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design LVI), Right-oft -Way Incidentals, Right-of-Way
Acquisition, and Constraction & Constrirction Inspection Phases sxceeds $2,875,000.00, the County of Ede
shall convene its Legislature as soon as possible to appropnata said excess amount fumediately upon the
netification by the New York State Department of Transportation thereof’ and be it further

RESCLVED, that the County Bxecutive of the County of Exic is hereby authorized to execute all
necessary Agreenients, ceriifications or reimbursernent requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli Add on
behalfof the County of Brie with the New York State Department of .
Tratisportation fn connection with fhe advancement or approval of the Project and providing for the
administration of the Project and the NMunicipality’s first instance findinig of Project costs and permanent
furding of the local share of Fedetal-Ald and State-Aid oligible Project costs and all Project costs within
appropriations therefore: fhat are not so 'eligible; and be 1t further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New Yorl State Commissioner
of Transportation, by attaching it {6 any necessary Agreement in connection with the Project; and be it
forther

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislatire forward ten (10) certified copies of this Resolution fo
‘the Diepariment of Publtc Waorks, Office of Bie Commissioner, to be forwarded to the New York State
Depaﬁmsnt of Transportation and also one copy eachi 1o the Qffice of the County Bxecutive, the: Office of
Budget, Management and Finance, and the Office of the Cornpttoller,

REFERENCE:  COMM. 8E-17 (2008)

BERT M. GRABRER
Cleric of the Legislature of Etie Couniy

Comm. 2E-7

Page 10 of 19-

e

[LEEHAE i ad




OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 12/27/10

PROJECTTITLE: B.00171 2007 Freeman Rd Bt Design &
B.00206 2008 Freeman Rd Br Desion

1) IS THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES __ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

" 2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $  100,000.00 +

10,800.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $  100,000.00 +
10,800.00

LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $__ 907+1960
TOTAL COMMITMENTS _ $ R

AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST  § 99,990.93 +

. 10,780.40
LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT {lseal sharc requirement) 12,575.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS '$ 9819633

CONMMENTS: Tlﬁs is a request to enfer into a Supplemental Agreement with the NYSDOT
for the design of Freeman Rd Br. The local share requirement (bonds) is $12,575.00. Thebonds

sold for B.00171 = $5,000 and for B.00206 = $10,800 for a total of $15,800, Upon apploval of

“the proposed resolution, the budget for B.00206 would be increased by the approptiate state and

7 federal axd fotfals authorlzed in the Consohdated Reso & per the Supp}ementa} Agx eement

DATE: _/ 2, /g ?/{z)

Comm. 2E-7

Pags 2ol ’ Oflive ol the Compiraker Riview 1202740 10:02 AN
T ’ Page 11 of 19

[ERRHEI A A

L R T e




wm e A e e el Ll e LI, REROYT

pater 12/277/2010

Page:

1y

Furd/Group |  410..520

Funcds Center #
Funded Program B.00171

(07 Freeman Rd. Br. Design (PIN 5756.38)

-

Commiﬁméﬁbﬁrté

CRESLIALRUaR| R

: v J

im S .,\.:

il

latale Rt R

408160 .
430170
445070 /
475000

80,000.00-

15, 600 .00~

5,000.00-

15, 000,00~

BD: OOC"« 0_0:“':'
510=OO900":

450.0L1-
4,549.98=

¥  Revenue

100,000.00~

100, 000. 00~

5,000.00~

55011 o
CAPI‘I‘ALPROJECTQ

1005 000.08C

100, 000,00

9.07

*  Expense

100, 000 00

©100,000.00

5,07

* Commitment'it¢m

4,950.93~

et N1 o [ £

Comm. 2E-7

Page 12 of 19



bk WOl L& Lok Balalee

Date Printed: 12/27/2010 Client:100 Page: 2 of 2

Fand (g} 400..599 Fiscal Year; 2010 Project{sl;ﬁxon171' o7 Freeman.Rd,-Br.fDe&ign (PIN 5756.38)
" Pericd: 1 fo i6

Account-

ST DErR L U
4,990.93 5,450 0% 5,450, 01~  4,990.93

5,000.00- 5,000 00

R £ ¢ o o T
200000
240510 - !
389999 ‘UNFESER,

* PBalande Shest

445070
© &T5000
* Revenues

9.07~" 10,450. 01 5,450, 01 4,990,993

450,01 ~ 900.02- L 450.01-
‘ 4,549.99- 4,549,999~
480,01 5.,450.01- 5, 000,00+

550110 -BOND- ISSUEYCESTS 9.07
*  Expenditures - 9.07

'k._*. Tot a2l

10,900.02 |  ° 10,800.02-|

Comm. 2E-7
Page 13 of 19

L T e T




2007 Cansotldated Koso 8 Amnndmnnts

2007 Consolldated Reso and Amendmients

uAmendmant ; =SGLUTION - PROJECT COMPT T . o
2ED=BAN. Procpeds “=Dllloront from authorlzntlon Mulﬂgie Prelect i forn line Rcso #120-2007 Dtd. 4/15/07 f"omm. 3E-¢B . ) "
OLOAN A DA 8 i) E G -
" . GER] : i o AMDUNT oF | . 1 STATEQE | . PPU CARITAL
L.JNE SAP PRO. PEQJECT RESCRIPTION BPECIFIC OR ESTINMATER: : BAY 2008 BAN LOCALSOURGE - . .
n o iy ) : A o v BONDS - . FEDERAL AID e L Sec. 11,004 PROJECT BETAILS BUDGET PAGE
NO; _ NO.. {ot] ucF or pwposc) CLASS MAXIMUM GOST AUTHORZED | _P:BOGEEDS _EXPECTED REVENUE : . ) _ R EERENGE,
13- 00189 [BRIDGE RECONSTRUGTION C $ Tennnl 8 80,800 & HOMGD ] 1,528,500 B0yrs The apltal Budget providos $80,800 16 financa tha Sounly P, 8233 & B23%
1} PROJECTS FEDERALAID. o ' ) par, 21 shara of funding for righte-af-way acquisition for varous dridges .
; PROGRAM = DPW . which: gro eliglbla for State and Faderal old, ‘Courty cost
(COUNTYWIOE(right-of-way reprasents five (5) percent.of the tatal projeet, The State:
acauisition enly) = Cematary Rd 8r’ raimiburses 15 pareent ($271,800} ani Federl govarnmem 80
Racon ROV PIN 575827 porcont ($1,448, 80y, Bridyoes for which rights-ofway ard to b
’ acqulred ate: Gemetery Road Bridgn (PIN 575527y ond
Pavament Read Bridgos {PIN 5788,38).
13:p | B.0G200  |BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION [ $ ‘2020007 % 6100 § 10409 .| % 191,800 ‘@0ws.  The'capital Budpat provides 590 60 [ ﬂnance tha caumy PR35 &R
2) PROJE{,.TS FEDERAL AID: ) E pan 21 shere of funking for igh:s-ofway acquisitlon for variols bridges:
PROGRAM - 1Py which:ara eligible for State'and Faderal eid. Caunty cos!
(COUNTYWIDENnah-ofway- raprasants five (5) percant of the total profoct, -Tha glats
Ghguisiian only) ~ Prvemont Rd Br relmbursas 15 porcent (5271, 800) and Faderol govarnman; BO-
Ruson ROW. PIN.STSE.38 parcant ($4,443,800}. Bridhes forwhich rights-of-way ama to ba
ncquired arg; Cemetary Rond Bridpa [RIN 5755.27)and
Pavomorit Rond Bildgos (PIN-6785,38)..
1471 B.00171 & IBRIDGE DESIGN PROJECTS [+ & 212,0001 'S 12,500 § 193,500 5 yrs., par. 62(2nd) The Caplial Budpet provides:$12,500 lo finance the County P B23% £ 6239
B.O0Y81 | FEDER W AID-PROGRAM ~ DPW ’ sharg of funding for the deslgrol varlous bridges whlch arg
(LOUN YWIDE) nl\glbia for State ond Faderalald. County cost o LEehs e
. Incat:shara of the: tdial project, The State relmburses $31,500
and Federal gavariment $168,000 for the majonity of: the project,
Gounty gost represents te halance, Bridgeste %e dasignod s
Freaman Road Bridge (FIN: 575638} and Pavemant Road:
Bridgas (PIN. 5755.38)
[4~A7 ‘BO0OTYT  |BRIDGE DESIGNPROJECTS [e! § 7 10D000Y 8 ED00Y % 5,000 8 85,000 5 y13,, par, B2{art) Tha Gapital Budpst provides: $12‘500m finance tha caumy ) P, BR33-xB233
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM ~ : i shara of fynding for the design of vadols bridges which.dio
FREEMAN RD BR. algible tor Staty and Faderal ald, County codt represents the
SUPPLEMENTAL - PN ST5E,38 Iocat:anare o the tetal project: Tha Staterelmburses $37,500
and Fedaral goverhmery-$158,000 for tiie majority. of the projact.’
s Counly cost represonts the balance, Bridgas td.be sbelgnad-aro
Freoman Read Bridog PN 8786.38) and: Pavermenl Road
Bildges (PIN 5756.:38)
4.8 | BOOIB1 JBRIDGE DESIGN PROJECTS [ 5 112,009 § T SR 104,800 | Syrs., par, B2(2nd) | The Capital Budget provdes $12,500 to finance the County” P,:8233.8 239
FERERAL AIL PROGRAN ~ t i © 7 |share of funding for the dasign 6t various bridges which arg
{FAVEMENT R BR ellgible for State ard Faderal aid, - County &ast reprasants ine
SUPPLEMENTAL ~ PIN 575638 - foeil.share of thie fatel froject, The'Stata rolmburses: $31,500
end Fadera) government $4168,000 for the majerity of the. piojest,
Courty cast represants- the Balance, Bridgas ta be sosignad arg
Freernan Road Rridge (PIN, 5756.38) and Pavemant'Road
Biridgos (PIN 5755.38)
16 | ALOD315 |ROOF REPLACEMENT - ] 5 2,500,800] § 2,500,000]:'% 2,500,000] 18yrs,, par. |The exlsllﬂg roof 1520 yaars ol and the roofmg :mlarlal Is P.B224'5.8239
NCGORRECTIONAL FACILITY - ’ 12(0)(2} deleriotating and worn out.. The, roof s atso feaking. and
ALDEN damaging electrical and mechonical systems from water
moistire and.fust. “This project will provide funds to rep lage the
. : roaf, . L
18 ADOBIE [SZCURLTY IMPRGVEMENTS «. 5 |8 200,000] § 200,000] $ 200,000 &yrs., per. 32 |This prolect will provide funding to upgmue secur}ty alhe P. BA34.8:5239
o CORREQTIONAL EACILITY.- « {Carfeclional Faeillty. New fencing and barriers will be addad lo|
ALDEN the:arpas atihe frontof the buliding.. Also; hew CCTV znd
fegarding Systoms will be instlted,
. -Page5of6:

Comm. 2E-7
Page 14 of 19

LN S




riuerls suaget Consumpticn Report

Date: 12/27/2010

‘Page:

1/

Fund/Group
Furlds Cenber * ‘
Ffunded Program B.00206

410..520

{2008 Fresman RA Bx Design - 5756.38

(%

y

Conmitmenti LEean;

ot Vo (o

e ]

445070 -
475000

10,800,00-

10,600.00=

. 872.08-
9,827.92~-

* Revanue

10,800 00~

10,800.00~

l0,800.00-

550310 - i
CAPITALPROJECT

10, 800.00

1080000

19.60

*  Expense

1680000

18.80

ik, Commi: t-mentx:_ Trem

10, 78040~

"Comm. 2E-7 -
Page 15 of 19

e IHRE T

T



Japdwal Trial Balance

Date.Printedm

12/27/2010

Cllent {100 Page. 2 0f 2

fundi(s). 400,.598

Fiscal Year:
Period:

2010

1 to

Project (s) ;8. 00206
16

2008 Freeman Rd Br Design - 5756 38

BCeournny

ix EREER B
117660 - A0,780.40 12,744.16 12,744 . 16~ ﬁo,7ao 40
200080 o o
240510 10, 800,00~ 10,800.00
288959 - U

% Palance Sheet

19,60 23,544.16 - 12;742.16~ 0; 780,40
4E5070 ¢ BREMITM ONG: GBLIGAEION‘T 1,944,186 2,916.24- 972. 08~
475000 ' \ 9,827.92- 9,827,862~

*  Revenues 1,944.16 12,744,156 10, 800~ 00~
550110 - BOND: ISSUE;COSTS 19,60 18,60
% Expenditures 19.560 _ 19.50
ik Tobal B 25,488.32 25,488.32~

Comm. 2E-7

Page 16 of 19

B A 11



EVAY W 1B Y B SITNERSIments . C AMENdment. g . 2008 PITA UT|ON - PROJECT PONENTS T
REL=BAN Protoods [*=Dlforent from autharization Multrg!o Projgt & for  ling. Roso # 183-2008 Ma 29, 2008 o i R o T
SOLUMN A A-1 B c V] E L.~ F G g
LINE | SAPRROY. PROJECT DESCRIBTION. SPECIFIGOR | -ESTIMATED | AWOUNTOF [ reay onpe pan STATEOr 1y noal, solpge] _ PFY - - CAPITAL
No: NO {abfoct orpurpose) cLass  (maxmumcost| | BONOS  h “proceeps | | FEDERALAID i Tgeypypg | Suc. 110G PROJECT DETAILS BURGET PAGE
— ] AUTHORIZED - : EXPEGTED, : o s EL REFERENCE
ZoY%.  |acapiial budget provides $726.750 to finanse tre Counly
e shiare af funding for the feconstruction of varlols Sridges
-lwhich are-gligible for $tate and Federal ald. Countycos!t
|BRIDGE RECONSTRUGTION o ) | represants 5 percent of thé total projast.: Thé Stalo
1 - B985, on JEGTS.FEDERAL AID C §  14ssEo00|§  7zTE 5 13,808,260 reimburses 15 parcant ($2.180,250) ond the Faderal . B:240-241
B.00205 ‘ pvernmant:-0: t (311,628,000, Bridges tn b L
' PROGRAM-DPW (GOUNTYW D} govern ‘percen I ges o be
. |sempleted ara Freeman Road Brtdgm (PN 5756.38), Sanecy
Stréel Bridge (PIN, 5755,25), Comelary Road Bridge {PIN
575527}, Pavement Road Bridgas {PIN 5755,38) and
Par‘kwew Rodid Brldge {PIN 5753:15)
ET) - ; :
Par. 10 The sapital budgat provides $726,750 1o inence the County
t rhare of funding for the resonstruction of various bridgus
o which are aliglole fof State and Federal aid, Counly.cost
o 2008 Parkview Rd Egdgu 568,56 - : representsa § percant of the tofal projoct, The State
. ehd | BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION o | a ' g ; - reimburses 45 gercant (32,180,250 and the Fedaal "
W5 | BOOIS oo e oTS-FEDERAL AID ¢ §  LSOUODOEE  BEOQO0 | W den0pb| |8 1.520,000 govemment 80 percent (§11,628,000). Bricges t ba P. B:240-241
PROGRAM-DPW{COUNTYWIDE) | complatict are, Fiooman Road Bridge (BN 5758, 38), Senocs
] : Stroet Bridge (PIN 5Y55.24), Cametery Road Bridge (FIN
5755,27), Pavemant Read Bridges (PIN 5756.38) and ;
] ) Parioviow Road Bridgo (PIN §768.28).
207 |¥ho capial budgat providas $728,750 1o finance tha Couny
i shixre of fufiding for the racenstruction of various bridges.
e which are eligible for Stale and Federal aid. Colnty cost
é%‘::’; rfx?:t?cl: g;s;:;::'. BRIDGE: . ) repretents 8 porcan! of tha total project, Tha Stato.
e 800205 [RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS: 4 12pe50000s . Baeye0 (s meeTsn| (6 1zzBadEn i ”mb”’;'ﬁ’if:amm“”}f;185225"3;’“’3‘?; Wit
FENERAL AID PROGRAM-DPW : : Qovern! parcart ( ,000), Brldaes tol
(S OUNTYWIDES compieted are Freoman Road Bridgn {PIN 5756.38), Sanoca
e I8trect Bridgo {PIN 5765,25), Cematery Road Bridge (PIN
675527}, Phvamnant Road Bridgos (PIN-5755.38) and
Parkview Rodd Briiga (PIN 5784, 35}
3 ¥ ”
5 00206 par B2.@0d} rve copltat budget brovides'$123,840 to finange the Counly
FL00207. share of funging Tor the: tesign of varlous bidges which
B'QOED&;."‘ eligible for Siate and Federal ald. Counly cost represess.5
B'DQ’POS": pergant of the tolal, pro{iect The Siate rtelg;\]bursas 15 pergent
bt 5374,520) ant the Fetersh govémman pergent .
B RD0210,  |BRTIGE DESIGN AND ROW _ , _ _ (
A& Boe217- |PROJECTS-FEDERALAD g §  24T6800|$ 124,840 §  %352960 fﬂ ok ;;m,?g‘;%“é“ be d";[g“”“ sre. Fm&’;“&?g“‘; . B2
B002{7 |PROGRAM-DPW (COUNTYWIDE): rdge ( ). Senecs Sireet Bridge ( 25), |
= 00213 : Pavamént Road Bridges (PIN 5766.30), Cedar Stroal Brides
BLE021%, (Pt 5757.21), Clarence Center Road Bridge (PIN 5757.28),-
500215, Swit Mills Rgag Sridgs {PIN 5757.29), Raplds Read Bridgo
2 002-1 a (PIN:GT57.30); Lake Avenug Bridge (FIN 5758.40) and Abbatk
E Road Br\dge (PIN 5758.74);
T
o
i
")
‘ BRI GECTSSIGN N
o 7 IPRIOUE FEE!ERAL AlD
W) RO - IeROGRADPW (COUNTYW
o megzy, |easnon
T B.O0218, '
B.o0214

Page 5af 12

Comm. 2E-7
Page 17 of 19

RIS it



) - s emmwamumeus Lo eww LA BULILEY BONLE K YTION < PROJECT COMPONENTS I e .
RED=BAN Procegds: [*=Cilferont from authorization Multiple Project # for 5 ling Roso # 183-2008 - May 29, 2008 R : t - T - o R
GOLUMN# A ; At B ) [+ B ) ‘0 [ ] F G e
y ' i RO - oN |k R | AMOUNTOF | (e e o STATEOF | oenr o . PPO - _CARITAL
L | SaRFROU PR&'E;’; Effgg;?:f“ A i &mm’&’,’ﬂ BONDS "‘:gggg%:;" FEBERAL AID %gﬁ,}fgﬁ Soe 00 ‘PROJECT DETAILS | Bibser paGE
: o i . T AUTHORIPED . EXPECTED o rofarane REFERENCE
- L ; - Brs
par 62 (2nd) The caltal budget provides $120,350 to finance the Caanly
| share of funcing farthe deslgn of:varioys bridgas whiet are
sliglele for Stata and Fedaralaid, - Courty cost rapratents 5
S ) borcant &f tho-total. prejact: Tha $iate ralmbursag 45 percant
: :gig‘g?%%?ggg gé;gﬁgﬁl;\l.n . i {8357,170)-and tho- Fadoral sovornmant 80 percant
3 | . SRt UL " I P {#1,526.240). Bridgos to ba dasignod are:Freoman Road P
19 1y B.0G206 [ROW PROJECTS-FEDERAL AID c 5 215,000 | & 10,800 |- 10,800 i § 203,200 Bridige. (PIN £756.38), Soncic Stroel Bridge (PIN 5755 25), p- B4
ZIF;QGHR;T-)DPW (COUNTTWIDEY Pavarment Road Bitos (PN 5755,38), Cedar Stroc! Bidgn .
SR oEY {PIN §757.21), Clarance Gontor Road Bridge (5757.28); Swir,
Mills Road Bridge (PIN 5757.29), Rapids Road ‘Bridge {PIN
5757,30), Laka Avarus Bridga (PIN 5758.40) and Abbei
Road Bridga-(PIN 5758.74),
S
PRS2 @0dY. \Tho capltel sucges pravides $120,290 1o fifancs the Gounty.
shareaf funding for this tesign of various bridges wiilch are
} aliglbla for State and Federal ald, . County cost feprosents 5
. : ] percant of the total project. Thia Stata reimbiifses 15 porcant
‘235':, 2:"::31 gé:r DE“éllgn :&ND' A A ($361,170) and the' Federa! governmant 80 percant _
A s R Doy D N Al ! ; 1 " ; ; K. i mEn ($1,828,240). Bridges o bé deslgned aro Froemion Rosd ] .
Sy BO0207  [ROW PROJECTE-FEDERAL AID G 5 75,000 |8 CRIE0 § 3750 | § 71.250 Briggn (PIN-5758.38), 8anoca Stroet Bridgn {PIN-6755.25), PB4,
o E . . ' 1 . L i i
PROGRAIDRW (COUNTYWIDE]. : 4Pavemant Road Bridos (PN 5755.38), Gedar Sireqt Bridge
faesign.ariy} {PIN 575721}, Glaranca Garter Road Bridga (5757.38); Swils
{Mils Road Bridga-(PIN 5757,28), Rapits Road Briige-(PIN
[5757.0); Lake Averua Bridge-(PIN'5758.40) and Abbolt
Road Bridge (P-5758,74),
s _
Por62 @) e caplial budget provides $120,390 to fnsnes the Covinty
hare of funding for the dosigh of varbus bridgas which ara
reiglble for Stato and Federal oid. Ceunty.cort represants &
. o percant of tho talal projct:: The Stote ralinburses, 15 percent
{200% Pavemant R Br Diasigh - ($351,170) and the. Fadera) govemmant 80 percant
) {§745.28 < BRIDGE DEBIGN AND. . ! . . . ) ($1,926,240).. Bridgos o be designed arg Froeman Road o
12 B B00208  |ROV!PROJECTSFEDERAL AID ¢ s 170,000 | § 8500 | § BS00Y | § 481,500 Bridge (PIN E768:38), Sensca Streat Bridge (PIN 5755.25), L
PROGRAM-DPWY (QOUNTYWIDE) {Pavemant Road Brides [PIN £765,38), Gedar Stiest Bridge
{desigionly)- (PIN6747.21}, Glarence Cenlar Road Bridge (5757.28), Swili
Milis Read Bridge (PIN-§757.28), ‘Rapida Rood Brikdga (PIN
6757,30), Lake Avanue Bridge (PIN:8756.40) and Abbolt
Road Biidga (RN 5755.74),
Syre
D POrGR R0 |Tha copited tddet providas $1 20,390 to financa the. County
share of funding for tho dasign.iof varous bidges which arg
aligible for Stats and Fedaral oft, Courtty cost represonts §
- . ) percant af thatstal praigc), The State'relmbursas 15 percant
2008 cmggggltgrj E;sol%az?ﬂm E | 115a61,170) and tho Foatsral government 80 persant
BRIDGE: 1 RO _ - : ) $1.026,240), Brldgos to be doaigned are Froeman Rogd .
1) B0208 |PROJECTS-FEDERALAID ¢ § o smooo)s o awpeo)s o doemo) {s o s7ooc e (PN 5758.90 Sargm Streat Erluge {PIN §755:26), P8
PROGRAM-DPW (COUNTYWIRE) . Pavemant Roaid Bridas (PIN 5755.38), Codar Strtot Bridge
(das:gn:ony) {FIN 8757.21); Clorenos Genter Road Bridge (5757,28), $wilt |
Mils Road 8ddge (PIN 5757.29), Rapids Road Brlige (PIN-
|5757.20), Lake Avanus Bridge (PIN £758.40).and Abbott
o Ruad-Bﬁdga'('PlN 575874}, .
Fage 6 of 12

Comm. 2E-7

Page 18 of 19




TO:  LORNE STEINHART, Deputy Comptroller
COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REQUIRING RULE 55

CONTRACT APPROVALI CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS

TR

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5

- New York State DOT Supplemental
1.  CONTRACTOR'S NAME For Change Order fo Abate Associates, P.C.

Design.increase $251.500.00 (local share $12.575.00

2. AMOUNT OF CONTRACT

3.  PROJECT NUMBER - B.00171 and B.00206 - 2

‘4, PROJECTTITLE | 3007 Freeman Design and 2008 Freeman Design L
| _ " Funding questions: Charles A. Sicklér, PE x8372 '

5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT - . Lefter pickup: Lynn Sacha x 8301

COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7

6. AVALLABILITYOFFUNDS sk u@i, ké', i)

7.  PERFORMED BY

Date'sent to Comptroller’s Office: 'Deéember 14, 2010

S

¥ g 8
COVIMENTS: This is arcquest to enfer info a Supplemental Agreement, with the NYSDOT _ = 2 =
for the design of Freeman Rd Br. The{ocal share tequitement (bonds) is $12,575. 00. The bonds = =2
sold for B.00171 = $5,000 and for B.00206 = $10,800 for a total of $15,800. Upon approval of = gg
the pr Dposed IGSDh'EtIOH the budget. f01 B. 00206 would be mcreased by the- approprzate state and _.:, = |

federal aid totals anthorized. m ihe Consolidated Reso & per the g.,tpplemmtui Agmmpm‘ o W
Comm. 2E-7

Page 19 of 19






